recyclers and consumers, including trading of physical metals; and

� through INTL Consilium, provides investment advisory services.

(2) Restatement

In May 2005, the Company restated its financial statements for, inter alia, the quarter ended December 31, 2004. The restatement, as it affected
the results for the quarter ended December 31, 2004, related to the accounting for certain operating leases. Previously, while the benefits of
certain periods of free or reduced rent had been spread across the lease terms, the Company had not properly allocated scheduled rent escalations
across the lease terms. The restatement increased rent expense to spread scheduled rent escalations on a straight-line basis over the contractual
lease terms, in accordance with FAS 13, Accounting for Leases. As a result of this restatement, rental expense for the fiscal quarter ended
December 31, 2004 was increased by $7,911.

The restatement had no effect on cash flow for the quarter ended December 31, 2004. The table below gives a comparison between the affected
amounts as previously reported and as restated.

Quarter
Ended

Dec. 31,

2004
previously
reported

Quarter
Ended

Dec. 31,
2004

restatement
adjustment

Quarter
Ended

Dec. 31,

2004

as restated

Occupancy and equipment rental 165,224 7,911 173,135
Non-interest expenses 4,906,545 7,911 4,914,456
Income (loss) before income taxes 1,001,842 (7,911) 993,931
Income tax expense 378,550 (3,223) 375,327
Income before minority interest 623,292 (4,688) 618,604
Net income (loss) 616,855 (4,688) 612,167

Net income (loss) per share - basic $ 0.09 $ 0.09
Net income (loss) per share - diluted $ 0.08 $ 0.08

(3) Stock-Based Employee Compensation

In October 1995, the Financial Accounting Standards Board (FASB) issued SFAS No. 123, Accounting for Stock-Based Compensation, which
generally permits entities to recognize as expense over the vesting period the fair value of all stock-based awards calculated on the date of grant.
Alternatively, SFAS No. 123 allows entities to continue to apply the provisions of APB Opinion No. 25, which provides that compensation
expense is recorded on the date of grant only if the current market price of the underlying stock exceeds the exercise price and if disclosure is